the increased capacity are required to be laid from DG set to LT distribution room. 

A.5.9 Powergrid  has  submitted  that  the  total  cost  estimate  for  supply,  installation  and 

retrofitting  of  1010  KVA DG set  (each  for  Pole-1&2)  at  both  sites  with  financial 

implication  of  Rs. 11,36,28,525/-  only (Eleven  crore  thirty-six  lakhs  twenty-eight 

thousand five  hundred twenty-five  only) including  GST and freight  and insurance 

charges. 

As per records, the current book value of DG sets is as follows: 

Equipment Location Gross  value 
(Rs.)

Depreciation 
(Rs.)

Current  book 
value (Rs.)

Pole  1  500KVA 
DG SET 

Dadri  39,31,694   4,74,336   34,57,358